
                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                                           

                        

 

   October 7 – 9, 2022 

               ADDENDUM B TO THE NOTICE OF RACE 

This addendum to the Notice of Race changes NoR 7. SCHEDULE by correcting the 

inadvertent duplication of the dinner present in Addendum A.  The Dinner 

remains at CYC on Saturday, 10/8 at 1900.    

We have added a casual BBQ on Friday, 10/7 at 1830.  This will be hosted by Mark 

Luckes, 5 Thomas Circle, Marblehead. 

7. 1 

Date Event Time 

Thursday 10/6/2022 Launching and Registration 

Add’l Launching and Registration  

Practice Race  Cancelled 

Skippers Meeting and Welcome Party 

0900 – 1300 

1700 – 1800 

Removed 

1800 – 1900 

Friday 10/7/2022 Launching and Registration  

All boats afloat 

First Warning Signal 

Snacks and Beer at CYC 

First Warning Signal  

BBQ hosted by Mark Luckes 

0800-0900 

0900 

1100 

1730 

1100 

1830 

Saturday 10/8/2022 First Warning Signal 

Dinner at CYC 

1100 

1900 

Sunday 10/9/2022 First Warning Signal 

No Warning Signal after 

Awards Presentation at CYC 

1100 

1330 

1530 

By the organizing authority October 3, 2022 


