





October 7 - 9, 2022

## ADDENDUM B TO THE NOTICE OF RACE

This addendum to the Notice of Race changes NoR **7. SCHEDULE** by correcting the inadvertent duplication of the dinner present in Addendum A. The Dinner remains at CYC on <u>Saturday</u>, 10/8 at 1900.

We have added a casual BBQ on Friday, 10/7 at 1830. This will be hosted by Mark Luckes, 5 Thomas Circle, Marblehead.

## 7. 1

Date	Event	Time
Thursday 10/6/2022	Launching and Registration	0900 – 1300
	Add'l Launching and Registration	1700 – 1800
	Practice Race Cancelled	Removed
	Skippers Meeting and Welcome Party	1800 – 1900
Friday 10/7/2022	Launching and Registration	0800-0900
	All boats afloat	0900
	First Warning Signal	1100
	Snacks and Beer at CYC	1730
	First Warning Signal	1100
	BBQ hosted by Mark Luckes	1830
Saturday 10/8/2022	First Warning Signal	1100
	Dinner at CYC	1900
Sunday 10/9/2022	First Warning Signal	1100
	No Warning Signal after	1330
	Awards Presentation at CYC	1530

By the organizing authority October 3, 2022